HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
" FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635

—

TELEPHONE:
N.#
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VERL.. 4 ,,
Tw 1 ;
(Two Copies) 171 s Y L

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

n =
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ NGUYEN TUAN K ANy
Last Middle First

Current Address A‘LIG Q“CCﬁme)ﬂ LRiSnp Wion 6 Bink Tham ﬁQMchi

K
Date of Birth A%\q17QAb Place of Birth Nho Lrano
(

Previous Occupation(before 1975) lgmgglitLL\QJ\Gyﬂk"
(Rank & Position)

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From |1 | 1475 To &lb( 1978
LENGHT (Number of years in Camp) Ay, X M. D. !

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:

FAMBE T &M LT \.AMESE
POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOC.
PO BOX 3435
ARIINCGTION VA 02316 14,35
Address & Telephone

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone

Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared : .\OL!:JI %&



Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : (P cwstem. Tham® Rin
' (Ils¢gd on page 1) -

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
H8 H ehank QR,% 7la [4g wile
%%\m@h)(i Qham® ?Rono AQ}L?\j\% 2 Son

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



ODP CHECK FORM

oo
i

Date: \oh:‘%
P

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: NGUYER THALE TING Pt e kenands .

Date of Birth: 15!0?!)‘% AS JQL QLBL%mr\.Q

radress in VN lable STguudy’ @ Qudno aRidn PG

~ - U
Quam N@Qv& Than®  Giading
Thawh ois afs™ ohd Wik

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 2

\/ Reeducation Time: 3 Years a. Months Days

IV § 2172 1Y

1

VEWL # Y
—
I-171 : Yes: No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes

No.

Special List #

Sponsor: Yo Quana N(nB

i

Rocomownd  MN

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

e

KHUC MINH THO
Tel., #



HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Hol bong Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

Date:

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH Gla0
NGUYEN VAN G
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

TRAN TR PHUONG

Ban chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO |
President
NCUYEN QUYNH GiaQ
1st Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN CI0I
Secretary General
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deouty Secretary
MGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

CO van poan

Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

Re: NGUYEN THANH TINH

9-13-1945

Date of Birth:
IV #: 212159

TIME IN RE-ED. 3 yrs.2 mos,

Dear Sir/Madam:

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely you

President

Enclosures.

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by VO QUANG VINH

as shown in the attachments.

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction

be sent to our Association at the address appeared abovel



GUISTICNNAIRE FPCR EX. PCLITICAL FPRISICNER I VIBTIAL

I.~ BASIC IITORI ATION OF APPLICAI'T 13 VIETTAM: !

1. Full nane: MGUBEN THANH—HNH

2, Other name:

J
f
3. Date/Flace of Births 29) |jéf5 WW . |
4. Position, Rank (befcre 4/19 (\J\ |
2- ilitary service rumber: e STA IS —
° I‘~ionth, date, year arrested: 24 - VIR
7+ Month, date, year outed campt ©%- 0 ol Ha o~

8. lienth, date, year of release ertlflca.te 'y -
9. Present mailing address: §96/6 b uajf« Tl Hidn P B0 THAVH

|
10, Present residing addreosz,q "(6 ¢ “{7"“ ‘T&u: -Hlu\ ? ¢ &.M ‘T*HAD-H |
II.- LIST FULL NANE, DATD AND PLACE 0‘? BIRTH CF 112 ATE FAFILY AND FATHER

HMOTIER ]
A) .lelatives zcconpanying to be considezed for VUS;Coun:ti'y: .
nane in full DCE PCB Sex Relction Lddress |

N g Thead, Tk yjglge ST e -2 lpgjeITC e
A T et ) s

. 9 /4 : L
\\\@»a’fw Tl /5 12 et N G@"V P%m\ﬁnEm :

B) Complete family 1i"tim , Living dead Address

%o f"at’fer. N &\WL\ Cw Ajcjéwd MWA~JV)¢
35";"; b ¢ Dw@) Rl ?.MX
BEAR W bt

» Siblings:

II1.~ RELATIVES CUTSIDE VIZTIAlL:

A) Clcsest relztives in the US,
gf me: of ne spouse:

({L,g,j ) .tU«?n,o,




IVew Vo3l JllaIlG PACD IV US GOVERTIEIT

V.- UJ -'-,,-r—..wb a_iD .Ubbu.'f.A- .L\.«.ND

\

/h&‘? ’

VI.- cAVE YCU "Uulx TED TiT AITLICATICH FCR TAMILY REUMIFICArIGH bni; T 4
‘he aprlicatiens Da ¥ qwe oYp (a%%w\h j&. g Uf&f \
\}3 Y& Con_ .

————va.
7/
&

VIllew FLEST LIST Lo ALL u0CL0 LETS A7WwACLBED TC UHIS QULSTICHUNAIRBs

Dates D:j - \ej~ g-i;n. B

N ol T

Jo



CDF I.Ve Ne Latet _ -

1. ke m;w&« uw TN
3. b ::/;ei::i.f birthe 13 /04 /ltfl-.r' f’ Ty ’“/V,(QVIQQ"]’
o Hesiden dress -
;. ‘Aiuling‘:ddrmc '}{g(’/é NZ[ %w-ff Uew 7L - Q Ro'nd Thesl
6+ Cumyent eccupatiems ) Te / Ne m -

B~ JELATIVES TQ AGQCUPANY KB

Ru: Lame thlPlB 08u|H/Bl,M¢nll Ohn_’E
&+ m‘f bt B e o mle ol \
;" l‘yj ‘“’b_J\ F. M ’4‘/ :5 “‘_:ZM Mjwrj;
i thedfloy w77 M7 s ,
: | .
a t
9
10 ‘
C.~ RELATIVSS OFYSIDE YXNERAK
1)fitesest pelativew in the US:
Rane i ¢t TDelatienshiy 1 T Address
s g e -
mf ol cilu

thQ \M‘(,UI fon T TOam
Mootar'f QM« CHLG -4y Cenda

2) Clemest welatives im sther fereign ceuntriess
\

.ame ¢ lclaticmship t Address
) (|
Do OO SLRY LISTING - living/Dead .l_dsz_-_u
L. jathess 3»4 . L { e P.C
2. liother) :@: 5:,:7 .D ‘ ' ?‘/ p)‘%u.zw‘ ‘/’/A#M
3¢ Speuser L& *LM Ty i

5. .hilﬁms

L
4o ioxnez Spouses (if any) NU—
L



s

Hew AEADN

6. Siblings:

1. vsme of porcoh enp.heyodl

‘e Dater from te '

3¢ Title of iawt pesitienm Wt : -

4e Ageucy/Cempeny/0fficer = N = o
.9« Kame of last supervisers - S h

6. iecasen fer leavingt T

Ts Training fer joh 1n YN

1. lic me of pexwen servings [\FGC\Y_EU TWNH’ l'\,}k(l'_
2. Later frem 2/1468 > te l-f”qG’;Lr ; e2g’
5« Last rasks AMarnp ey SN N
1. daistry/dffice/Military Uniks Tien tad PthUc LO”L
He Lame °f superviser:
6. Reasen fer lesvimgg . 'Bi/l //1 qne - ‘?M Lcw:r “#IWJE }éa N Zmé
Te hame of Ameviean MMvisery o b
£¢ ¥8 Traiming Couvses fn VE§
. 2o US Ayards or Corti.,tioatuz

CUT YOU Ok YQ@____&L
1. Rm cf ntnddnt tradinings. :

2. Scheel and Scheel e.ddresu - ,\1_0
3¢t Gatet frem ty

& umuptim of bma

1. Name of persem in roeduoations NS UY S ‘rm}rﬂd‘ T
2. Total time in r@.auc‘tl@n! ‘F‘"M %05/4(7\(‘- - 0?/ oS/,,q 7&)

3¢ 3till i reedueatiesng -

,sim@g ‘ 7 / Dlt.:_ﬂ_g“ j f/

dae




-

YOUR bisutk VU f&)UA M&

ORNERTY Did PAR’LURI' PRDGRAM
- AFFIDAVIT ({b L&RLATIONSHIP
Lo b c.um,alnt;.oq py relthvg/fnend in USA 3

UUU—H'

4"

DAE OF BIRIN Of - & [ - /g/tY o
: IR s.--'.'v, G

PLACE OF #BIKlY _ {/(e]lnam

ADDRESS IN USA

HEEE A SRR

RoSem ound_ M

TELCPHONE NO.  (GHGHE)

" (WORK)
Ir
Iﬂq‘)LL(Hlt

u. s cm‘rzcn [:j Number.
PI IZMNENT RESIDENT [EE] At 253 (Bl LY
v RLL-upEE [‘:] Ab_

IV NO.

4. ey

ma. day

year

_,'.‘QATH qr,- pm'mx m'm USA o7 /27 / Mfa

_vmxv; wuxcu oounmy’ THi L A/?m/)

VOLUNT'\RY AG ENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NOW

IN CQNTAC’T -

R 1,,,_,._

o

\A)LS

INE’ORMATION ON APPLI(;M['S IN VIE‘I‘NAM

* e Prxnc;pal ﬂPEJJLdnt(P.A ) 1& your close;t celatva to be considered for US entry.

L (\

NAME OF PRINCIPAL AL'PLICANT {B, Ay ) /UG/) VF /L "J—J A—JIJH T/ AL

—————— e s o

ADBRESS | IN VIETHA j_@.é[.&:é‘

IAJE YO0 FILED [MMIGRANT VISA PE " NS

DATE AND CLALE (¥ FIL INu

T AW THE:  HUSHEND [____]

UUHER

Ces L
R g
—— —

WIFE [:]

N

/\‘

NO:/

cnu.u [_j

TAst oelow e

rspwlm

™

;AL B0NS lo be- cou.nm.u.d [T
uolzmn MS (mariral btaLua) 1nd10dt= rm;z:ed 10

....,." w4 e

i
t

{:\rwc

h...v

\np ‘;ﬂ tio

NUMBER"

BROTHER [ N

L—‘;wi‘ER L

OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANS.

Uﬁl ted Slates.
);—dLVULLud (D),_wxdowrd (W), o1

n the

]

_ zw;z 6 Quedn. llméjéfanéﬂ’/#w
CATEGORY

:ngle (8). p '7 - - DA It
T AME — DA’I‘E T gr,aca {ré@xi M5 | RELATION T RhRESET
in Vmolnamnﬁu O:de OF BIRTH JOF BIRTH | TO-L.A. e -
R mo/dq/ s : i 1~ .P_rinqipal /96/6 W)’ 7?0;,
L Manyen. /HJMHL—TIUH- 09LU3 /345 |V/iednacn fan M | Aol icant Phitiy 6 - Qusr {&m z
2L T THAUK STV Y09 /o) b Watmam WL M| pd % e ° T "
2 Mg TiANH ley& b&//ol/b’oz ijmm, ham| Lon Tompy phe' #6 Ay ' foms
o /272 G Y R e o
el - / / -
PR — ?'/""7 -
1. / / '
. B / / |
R — £ /[
o, TR {
12. — -
1. e
14, - -
THIS FORN‘I‘IS E‘RbE ;1 1T MAY BE RFPRODUCED BY "ANYONE.
ODP-A -

11/83




— : Page 2

I ' FAMILY “REE

The infarmation below relates to you, the USA relative,

List all of your relatives requested nelow even if they are already listed on Page ).
Please include relatives who are already in the USA or other countries as well as
thioce in Vietnam. We must establish your entire family. (If there i&s not enough
room, continue on separate sheet.’)

INAMLY SEX DATE OF |COUNIRY OF|MARRIED?|LIVING/ ADDRESS
(circle BIRPH BIRIH (circle DEAD?
o) mo/ day/ yr one) |
A. o Your hiusbandg/wit: { B
o o Yes/i l e
Your other husoands/wives 5
R 2 : Yes/No | L o
I 2 Yes/No e
C.  Your chilldren
e . M . Yes/MNo e
) WY Yes/No e
o M/t Yes/No | .
e WY Yes/No
MW Yes/No .
R o MW Yes/No e
Do Your parents
~ M Yes/No e
o OMP Yes/No | 4
. Your brothers/sisters
B _: M i tCsy NuU L -
} . . M/t _ Yes/No T
N o MY A Yes/No {4
T 72 S . lYes/No | |
o W 3 Yeosio |
L 743 . Yes/No [_____ .
WV A, U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT

It the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietpam was a4 U.5.
Government emnployee, please complete this section.

NAME OF EMPLOYLEE

AGENCY:  EMEASSY  USAID/USOM  CORDS  US1S USN{V#\ACV/DAO ULHER

P rl . L] :
SECTION/DIVISION/OFELCE o
LAST POSITION: LAST GRADE: o
DURATTON OF EMPLOYMENT:  1PROM I\
PLACL ‘ CNAE G LASE SUPERVISOR
REASON FOR SEPARATLON o
SECTION/ DIVISION/OFFICE . e
PREVIOUS POSITION: : PREVIOUS GRADE:: -~
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM TO L

PLACE NAME OF SUPERVISOR
REASON FOR SEPARATION

OnP-A 11/83



L Page 4
1 VTETNAML-A,L (I)VLRNML N1 OR MILTTARY SERVICE

<

If the Principal Apphc.ant or any acoompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese

Government ot served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this
section.

NAME OF PERSON A/(5 W(}/u = THANMNH — T_Izu/—/
MINISTRY OR MILII‘ARY umm i ﬁflm p/,ucp /o TITLE OR RANK 79,100 1) S éS‘//}f@%
PLACE % 3 0L @“” lLﬁLL.LLL_Bd(,!)EZZJ? FROM ‘{')/ o/-/?[q 'Ingog o4 _ Jo 4

JOB DESCRIPTION __$" Quam Py 7a” P/LDU' T Tl Kl

LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS *RECE[VED FROM THE U.S. OOYERMMENT:

Muym 'RL/UJm P)n [:l‘m”: /ﬂuﬁm (/LcﬂLgﬂ\ &‘V(/) Y umq P/lnm /;h Lisads /\anh 5 —/(ﬂm Inu“ éﬂ) ﬁa/ i‘r\'y
2 B m’”’ Lfuc C'F lmw Dt - R by Al rﬁfu(’_ cﬁz/, t’c( d‘mﬂ “a,c ea’ Aitegy
thiling v lé’a»,\? ,ZCW\Z pa /o Q¢ i d’a L/Le//~ ?\j Mo <tn “f‘;u‘hy

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WiTH Am,ulc ANS? L>_<_] [ J I YES,

PLEASE DESCRIBE: 7R(7/Ué '2%87 (’p Udfn T’M.ZL. )L(.z mg /’/L(,ZL(’ /CD’KZ
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS JLSL 2 7

g

VITI RE-EDUCAT[ON

DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING KELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REFLUCATION?
YES l z I RO

NAME _A)[U)Svt/U T#/}IL{“*//L-H DURATION from -2/ - o( ~/97Sto _0O8-063./973
NAME LE TH\-TH/M){—L TH Uj DURATION from © 7 - 0% sz 2( to Ko o8 1978

IX - REMARKS

Ate there any special considerations ovr comments that would afiect your relatives!
eilgiluilieyy

TQ.IQJJ_.AL/?UA. az s,ﬁu_A_Lqmﬁ_& lu é’/ﬂ,‘? b kot /”L?\aj[“l I?LUJ[/‘H w LhSE L /ré,{f@) - s 775

QL_}J.J(QJ_L/.J_ _cjinji/aﬁaq Jl.zLC 162, /(1 /Qn 12858 (cuz Hum; szu-zfé;/_ cffw o szg r(/, cay

vl 2 -t —/{)7’)_(/“\13 Car 7/:. ]‘rm @Q{ U&’A /(o /(1( /fn ’?\»V’(: OK—/..:_/_Q_/-X
Lﬁtﬁc /‘Juh ‘fLL@ Q‘Lu Lhi VE [uﬂf g ffL LJur\f/l FTJM 4ar Zimf 7?1(:/1/ w, Hwn /meo é%n (ch /Q'

D“”___SmL l,mg i yaa G&l“l 0.5 LNV LEN (Z“( )(LZ .C:/ 9 c j\/w f> {Zﬁg ,Za)
P
C m Ll Vetrom Aoe cOudd /[/w»\ﬂ Nhom e (g 2 (0o 2 Hun /bw/w&\u"t,WCﬂ,c 'rzlu I\S)\m l‘y&""m

IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR OU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANlY Ol THE ‘
ITEMS REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SLEPARATE SHLRT
TO 8E ATTAGHED TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAT ONE FAMILY
MEMEER WORKED FOR THE U.S. COVERNMENT, A U.S. OOMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESY QOVERNMENTT.

-

eS|

NOTARIZATION

I swear that the above information is true., [ understand that any false statcment
ould jeopaxdi.zcaf]y lumigration status in the United States,

Sut}cnibed and sworn to e
S - P ’ o
r): this %// § ’ ‘ 1‘;_@_

JL\JHJLUIL. of Applicant

~ day of

My commission expires: g’ ..é._

A . S Shinley Lo St n
SEAL OF NOI'ARY '/"&}Norm:r PUBLIC - M.I::JE;‘;TA

DAKOTA COUNTY

NOTE: If you aLG Resident Alien, please attach a cony ol
your I-94 (refugee) or I—lSl/I-SSl (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the
conpleted affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate.

THIS FQRM IS FREE; I'T MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE.

ODP-A 11/83



F‘.:“]‘.'

VO, U.5. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM

Hus any Gralonsng or sohooling provided by the U.s. Government for the Principal
ADpYicant ot oany \C«"'nm;an_ylng telative? YLS IZI NO D

e e UG US EM - THA N T/ _—

T _SCHOOL : _PLACE
REY] _3’«_/76 5’ vl - 146 S/_I__ __71 1 1Az Kt Al 22 /6 SQ_TE N Za
vicia G- (970 1Y 9 - 1920 P IZ Quian L QL Oy ek T iy Kiliur Vel D’

DRI ¥ SRS TR

PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT

Hothe Poancrgal Applicant ot any accompanying relative worked for a U.S. company ot

Crailiat long, § lue.e complete this section,

A or e LY R

NTOIS SRS IS

el R i Y o OMGANTZATTION

SUPERY Ut LiaME

LA FROM 0

SOty D TR PP ION

ARPUOTER HGMER ____ BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER

PLUALUE POk e e ION .

NAME OF DV IoUS COMPANY ot ORCANIZATION
PRIZVIOUS GOL TITLE L SUPERVISOR'S NAME -
teaCp ___ FrOM R\

JOB DESCRIPULON

FMPLOYEE WUMBER _ BADGE NUMIER PAYROLL NUMBER
RZASOM FUKR SEVARATION

Vi TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM

It the Principal Applicant:or any accompanying relative in Vietnam wus trained ot
educated odtside Vietnam, please complete this section.

NAME OF STULLNT/ TRATNEE NAME OF SCHOOL e
OLSCRIPEIGH GF QOURSES e e
viaCE DEGREE/CERTIFICATE e
AHOO PATD FoR CPHE TRAINING? R
DURATION Qi LA TNING ROM 10 . .
WAML O STUDCIE/TRAINEE NAME OF SCHOOL e
DESUTG o O QOURSES e
pract DEGREE/CERTIFICATE e
Welo PALD PO THE TRAINING? I
DUKATION OF TRAINING — FROM ' = 10

)

LA 11/83
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NAISSANCE' o

No- ot prélons de l'enfant. . A .
" Tém,hpdracommit . . . ... ... .

Sonuxe,....’.A..... .....
Nam,nfk..............
Date de naissance. v . . « . - o - -
Sanbhpghy ndo. . ... Lo L

Lieu: do oaissance. . . . L, . 0.
Samh’ tai cbdpdo . .. ... b
Nem otpunun de son pire (xouz tes ELobnte
© aés hors: m-rlqo, som ‘ge b mére devra
coul dire indiqué) .
_ Tén, hg eha (con sunp khong, phép
elr(rl k& tén ho m¢ ma thdi . . . .
Sa | profession . . .. .. ... ... 1
Cha limuwgh& gi. . . . ... .... .
|- Son.domicile. . . ... ...
| Nba cadrfu . . .. ... ...
Nom et prénoms de sa mére. . . . .
Tén,home . ..« v vt v v v o

Sa profession . . .. .........

Me ldmoghtgl. ...........

§ Somdomieile. :. .. .. ... ...

é Nhdclhaddu............
N Son rang de femme mariéde . . . ..
! Ng chéph bay la vgthe. . . . . ..

Nom ‘et prénoms du déclarant. .

&Age. ........... B
May tudl. .. ... R :
Sa prefession . . . . .. .. ... ..
vhmmhw*:“ﬁ‘"r’" B LS
Son domicile. . ... . . .. ... oo
Nhactia 8w . . . .. ... .. o
Nom et préooms du ler Lémoin . . .
Tcn ho ngudi chung lhu nhlrl

Lam nghé ghoo R

Son domlcl)e ..............

JNha craddaa . .. ... .. ...

Eom et prénoms du 2¢ témoin, o
én, bo ngudi chirong (hu- nlu

Maytuoi. . .............

Sa plofcsslon .............
Lam nghe gl e e e e e e

gla) Lh.u saph lai.

194 &

< ‘
L Hpe1on 5
v 194 < h
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